Seite 1 von 9 zu BVS 04 ATEX E 121 X Ausgabe 01 – Jobnumber A 20240988 / 343591200
Dieses Zertifikat darf nur vollständig und unverändert weiterverbreitet werden.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstraße 15, 70565 Stuttgart
Zertifizierungsstelle: Dinnendahlstraße 9, 44809 Bochum
Telefon +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, E-Mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
1 EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung
2 Richtlinie 2014/34/EU des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates vom 26. Februar 2014
3 Nr. der EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung: BVS 04 ATEX E 121 X Ausgabe: 01

MEMOSENS Measuring cable and Sensor details - type, designation, marking,
ambient temperature range:
Type Designation Marking Ambient temperature
range
*YK10-*******+* Measuring
cable
II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga -15 °C  Ta +135 °C  (T3)
-15 °C  Ta +120 °C  (T4)
-15 °C  Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
*YK20-*********+* Measuring
cable
II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga -10 °C  Ta +  50 °C  (T6)
*PS11D-****G***+*
*PS12D-****G***+*
*PS16D-****G***+*
Orbisint II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga -15 °C  Ta +135 °C  (T3)
-15 °C  Ta +120 °C  (T4)
-15 °C  Ta + 70 °C  (T6)
*PS31D-****G***+* Memosens     II 1G Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga 0 °C  Ta +  80 °C  (T4)
0 °C  Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
*PS41D-*****G***+*
*PS42D-*****G***+*
Ceraliquid II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga -15 °C  Ta +135 °C  (T3)
-15 °C  Ta +120 °C  (T4)
-15 °C  Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
*PS71D-****G***+*
*PS76D-****G***+*
Ceragel II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga 0 °C  Ta +135 °C  (T3)
0 °C  Ta +120 °C  (T4)
0 °C  Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
*PS72D-****G***+* Ceragel II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga -15 °C  Ta +135 °C  (T3)
-15 °C  Ta +120 °C  (T4)
-15 °C  Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
*PS91D-****G***+*
*PS92D-****G***+*
*PS96D-****G***+*
Orbipore II 1G Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga 0 °C  Ta +110 °C  (T4)
0 °C  Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
*YP01D-********+*   Memocheck
Plus
II 2G Ex ia IIC T6 Gb -15 °C Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
*YP02D-*******+*   Memocheck II 2G Ex ia IIC T6 Gb -15 °C  Ta+ 70 °C  (T6)
*OS21D-*12*1***+*
*OS22D-BA***B*3***+*
*OS22D-BA***D*3***+*
*OS22D-BA***E*3***+*
Oxymax
Oxymax H
II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga   -5 °C Ta +135 °C  (T3)
  -5 °C  Ta+ 120 °C  (T4)
  -5 °C  Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
Page 6 of 9 of BVS 04 ATEX E 121 X issue 01 – Jobnumber A 20240988 / 343591200
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
Type Designation Marking Ambient temperature
range
COS51D-G*8*0 Oxymax
Oxymax W
II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga   -5 °C  Ta +  50 °C  (T6)
*PS441D-7***G***+*
*PS471D-7**G***+*
Tophit II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga -15 °C  Ta +135 °C  (T3)
-15 °C  Ta +120 °C  (T4)
-15 °C  Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
*PS491D-7**G***+*   Tophit II 1G Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga -15 °C  Ta +110 °C  (T4)
-15 °C  Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
CLS15D-A**G Condumax
Condumax W
II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga -20 °C  Ta  +135 °C  (T3)
-20 °C  Ta +120 °C  (T4)
-20 °C  Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
CLS15D-B**G
CLS15D-L**G
Condumax
Condumax W
II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga -20 °C Ta +135 °C  (T3)
-20 °C  Ta +100 °C  (T4)
-20 °C  Ta +  50 °C  (T6)
*LS21D-***G Condumax
Condumax W
II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga -20 °C  Ta +135 °C  (T3)
-20 °C  Ta +115 °C  (T4)
-20 °C  Ta +  65 °C  (T6)
*LS16D-****G***+* Condumax
Condumax H
      II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga   -5 °C  Ta +135 °C  (T3)
  -5 °C  Ta +115 °C  (T4)
  -5 °C  Ta +  65 °C  (T6)
*PS171D-BA7******* +* pH-Sensor       II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga 0 °C  Ta +135 °C  (T3)
0 °C  Ta +120 °C  (T4)
0 °C  Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
*PS341D-7*******+* pH-enamel
Sensor
      II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga -15 °C  Ta +135 °C  (T3)
-15 °C  Ta +120 °C  (T4)
-15 °C  Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
*LS82D-********+* Conductivity
Sensor
      II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga -20 °C  Ta +140 °C  (T3)
-20 °C  Ta +120 °C  (T4)
-20 °C  Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
*OS81D-******13***+*
*OS81D-******93***+*
Dissolved
oxygen
sensor
        II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga -10 °C  Ta +130 °C  (T3)
-10 °C  Ta +120 °C  (T4)
-10 °C  Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
*OS81D-******33***+* Dissolved
oxygen
sensor
        II 1G Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga 0 °C  Ta +130 °C  (T3)
0 °C  Ta +120 °C  (T4)
0 °C  Ta +  70 °C  (T6)
Page 7 of 9 of BVS 04 ATEX E 121 X issue 01 – Jobnumber A 20240988 / 343591200
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
15.2 Description
Reason for the supplement:
The ratings were supplemented, the connection to transmitter type Liquiline CM42B was added.